
Date Event
Sat 30 Dec Pro's 4 Ball

Sat 06 Jan Winter KO Round 5

Sun 07 Jan Winter KO Round 5

Sat 13 Jan o December Medal (Stableford)

Sat 20 Jan Winter KO Round 6 + Pro's Farewell 4 Ball

Sun 21 Jan Winter KO Round 6

Sat 27 Jan Friendlies

Sat 03 Feb Winter KO Round 7

Sun 04 Feb Winter KO Round 7

Fri 09 Feb Rabbits Annual Dinner, 19.00 for 19.30 in the clubhouse

Sat 10 Feb o January Medal (Stableford)

Sat 17 Feb Winter KO Round 8

Sun 18 Feb Winter KO Round 8

Sat 24 Feb New Zealand - Multiple 4BBB Stableford

Sat 03 Mar o February Medal (Stableford)

Sat 03 Mar OGC Annual Dinner Dance-in the clubhouse

Tue 06 Mar HHDGA Winter Alliance

Wed 07 Mar Rabbits AGM in the clubhouse 19.30

Thu 08 Mar Ladies 18 or 9 hole Stableford

Sat 10 Mar 4 Man Team Waltz

Sun 11 Mar Ladies  18 or 9 hole Stableford tee reserved 11:00 – 11:30 am

Sun 11 Mar Mothering Sunday - Lunch

Wed 14 Mar o March Mid-week (Stableford) & YAA Appeal

Thu 15 Mar Ladies 18 or 9 hole Stableford
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Thu 15 Mar Ladies 18 or 9 hole Stableford

Sat 17 Mar Yellow Peril 4 Man Team

Sun 18 Mar Ladies  18 or 9 hole Stableford tee reserved 11:00 – 11:30 am

Thu 22 Mar Pennine Rotary Club Bridge Lunch/Drive 11.00 - 16.00

Thu 22 Mar Ladies 18 or 9 hole Stableford

Thu 22 Mar Ladies AGM in the clubhouse 19.15 Prompt

Sat 24 Mar o March Medal (Stableford) & YAA Appeal

Sun 25 Mar Ladies  18 or 9 hole Stableford tee reserved 11:00 – 11:30 am

Thu 29 Mar Ladies Take Your Pick – Evening Prize Presentation

Fri 30 Mar o Good Friday Medal (Stableford)

Sat 31 Mar 2 Man Texas Scramble

Mon 02 Apr o Easter Monday Medal (Stableford)

Thu 05 Apr Ladies Haigh Vase/Medal (1) & 9 hole stableford (Q1)

Sat 07 Apr o April Medal & Page Trophy Qualifier

Mon 09 Apr Outlane GC AGM in the clubhouse 20.00 Prompt

Tue 10 Apr Huddersfield Lady Past Captains AGM

Thu 12 Apr Ladies Schofield Casket/Veterans & 9 hole stableford (Q2)

Sat 14 Apr April Pro's 4 BBB

Mon 16 Apr Ladies Yorkshire County Foursomes

Wed 18 Apr Handicap Qualifier

Thu 19 Apr Ladies Eastwood/Bairstow Trophy R1/Medal (2) & 9 hole stableford (Q3)

Sat 21 Apr HHDUGC 4 Ball Qualifier

Sun 22 Apr Howlett Cup

Tue 24 Apr Rabbits League v Queensbury tee res 16.30-17.00

Wed 25 Apr o April Mid-week Medal (Stableford)

Thu 26 Apr Ladies Eastwood/Bairstow Trophy R2/Medal (3) & 9 hole stableford (Q4)

Sat 28 Apr o Captain's Charity Medal & Marchant Cup Qualifier

Wed 02 May Captain's v Meltham tee res. 17.00-17.30 

Thu 03 May Ladies Helen Shields Trophy R1/Medal (4) & 9 hole stableford (Q5)

Sat 05 May o Midsummer Championship Qualifier

Mon 07 May o May Day Bank Holiday Medal - (Stableford)
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Tue 08 May Handicap Qualifier

Wed 09 May Ladies C Team V South Bradford Tee res. 13.00-14.00

Thu 10 May Ladies Helen Shields Trophy R2/Medal (5) & 9 hole stableford (Q6)

Fri 11 May L Batley Seniors v West End tee res. 12.15-13.15

Fri 11 May Juniors v West End tee res 17.00

Sat 12 May * Lockwood Victory Cups

Tue 15 May Ladies C Team V Halifax Ogden Tee res. 13.00-14.00

Tue 15 May Rabbits Friendly v Crosland Heath tee res 16.30-17.00

Wed 16 May o May Mid-week (Stableford)

Thu 17 May Ladies Lady Captains Charity Competition

Thu 17 May Scratch Team v Saddleworth tee res. 17.30-18.15

Sat 19 May o* Douglas Clark Cup

Sun 20 May Midsummer Championship Final, tee res. 11.30-13.00

Tue 22 May Rabbits League v Longley Park tee res. 16.30-17.00

Tue 22 May Captains/Tigers v Elland tee res. 17.00-17.30 

Wed 23 May Handicap Team v Lightcliffe tee res. 17.00-17.30

Thu 24 May Ladies Hon Lady President's Prize (DRAW) Evening Prize Presentation

Fri 25 May Juniors v Longley Park tee res 17.00

Sat 26 May Spring Pro's 4BBB

Mon 28 May o Spring Bank Holiday Medal

Wed 30 May 3 Club Competition

Wed 30 May Ladies Eve League v Bradley Park tee res.17.00-17.30

Thu 31 May Ladies Mr Rabbit Captains Prize (DRAW) Evening Prize Presentation

Fri 01 Jun L Batley Seniors v Halifax tee res. 12.15-13.15Fri 01 Jun L Batley Seniors v Halifax tee res. 12.15-13.15

Fri 01 Jun Handicap Qualifier

Sat 02 Jun Chappie's Texas Scramble

Sun 03 Jun * Taylor Cups, tee res 11.30-12.30

Thu 07 Jun Ladies Medal (6) & 9 hole stableford (Q7) Scratch

Thu 07 Jun Scratch Team v Crosland Heath tee res. 17.30-18.15

Fri 08 Jun L Batley Seniors v Queensbury tee res. 12.15-13.15

Sat 09 Jun o June Medal & Centenary Trophy

Sun 10 Jun HHDUGC Handicap Team Championships

Tue 12 Jun Rabbits League v Huddersfield tee res 16.30-17.00

Thu 14 Jun Ladies OPEN Texas Scramble  tee reserved 11:00-16:00

Thu 14 Jun Scratch Team v Halifax tee res. 17.30-18.15

Sat 16 Jun o* Harrison Cup

Mon 18 Jun HHDUGC Scratch & H'Cap Foursomes - Tee res 1700-1830

Tue 19 Jun Rabbits Friendly v West End tee res 16.30-17.00

Wed 20 Jun o June Mid-week Medal (Stableford)

Wed 20 Jun Handicap Team v Crow Nest tee res. 17.00-17.30

Thu 21 Jun Ladies Centenary Trophy (4BBB stableford) (DRAW)

Fri 22 Jun L Batley Seniors v Meltham tee res 12.15 - 13.15

Sat 23 Jun Rabbits Open

Tue 26 Jun Ladies Eve League v Todmorden tee res.17.00-17.30

Wed 27 Jun Captains/Tigers v Bradley Hall tee res. 17.00-17.30 

Thu 28 Jun Ladies MacMillan Cancer & 9 hole stableford (Q10)

Thu 28 Jun Scratch Team v Lightcliffe tee res. 17.30-18.15

Sat 30 Jun o* Professionals Weekend

Sun 01 Jul o* Professionals Weekend

Mon 02 Jul Ladies Medal Final (DRAW)

Wed 04 Jul Handicap Team v Marsden tee res. 17.00-17.30

Thu 05 Jul Ladies Medal (7) & 9 hole stableford (Q8)

Thu 05 Jul Scratch Team v Hebden Bridge tee res. 17.30-18.15

Fri 06 Jul L Batley Seniors v Low Laithes tee res 12.15 - 13.15
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Sat 07 Jul o July Medal, Motorway Cup & Sudworth Cup Qualifier

Sun 08 Jul Invitation Texas Scramble

Tue 10 Jul Ladies Eve League v Crow Nest tee res.17.00-17.30

Wed 11 Jul o July Midweek Medal (Stableford)

Wed 11 Jul Handicap Team v West End tee res 16.30-17.00

Wed 11 Jul Captains/Tigers v Longley Park tee res. 17.00-17.30 

Thu 12 Jul Ladies Lady Captains Prize R1 (DRAW)

Fri 13 Jul Captain/Rabbit Captain away day - Silkstone

Fri 13 Jul L Batley Seniors v Crow Nest Park tee res 12.15 - 13.15

Sat 14 Jul Steve Firth Memorial Gents Open

Sun 15 Jul Ladies Lady Captains Prize R2 (DRAW) tee reserved 10:00 – 13:00

Tue 17 Jul Rabbits Friendly v Bradley Park tee res 16.30-17.00

Tue 17 Jul Captains/Tigers v Ryburn tee res. 17.00-17.30 

Wed 18 Jul Ladies C Team V Leeds Tee res. 13.00-14.00

Thu 19 Jul Ladies Yellow Peril  Evening Prize Presentation

Fri 20 Jul Juniors v Crow Nest Park tee res 17.00

Sat 21 Jul o* Rabbit Captain's Day             

Sun 22 Jul 4 Man Team Open

Mon 23 Jul HHDUGC Scratch & H'Cap Foursomes - Tee res 1700-1830

Tue 24 Jul Rabbits League v Hebden Bridge tee res 16.30-17.00

Thu 26 Jul Ladies  Mr Captain (DRAW) Evening Prize Presentation

Fri 27 Jul Beer Festival

Sat 28 Jul o* Captain's Weekend

Sat 28 Jul Beer FestivalSat 28 Jul Beer Festival

Sun 29 Jul o* Captain's Weekend

Sun 29 Jul Beer Festival

Tue 31 Jul Rabbits Friendly v Crow Nest tee res 16.30-17.00

Wed 01 Aug Yorkshire Day Handicap Qualifier

Thu 02 Aug Ladies North Trophy & 9 hole stableford (Q9)

Fri 03 Aug Ladies Copper Trophy (Lady Past Capt) tee res 09.30-10.30

Fri 03 Aug L Batley Seniors v Branshaw tee res 12.15-13.15

Sat 04 Aug LEGS Trophy

Tue 07 Aug Handicap Qualifier

Wed 08 Aug Rabbits League v Marsden tee res 16.30-17.00

Thu 09 Aug Ladies Presidents Prize (DRAW) Evening Prize Presentation

Sat 11 Aug o* Presidents Prize                  Evening Prize Presentation

Sun 12 Aug HHDUGC Matchplay Championship

Tue 14 Aug Rabbits Friendly v Ryburn tee res 16.30-17.00

Thu 16 Aug Ladies IM Wall Trophy  & 9 hole stableford (Q11)

Sat 18 Aug o August Medal 

Sun 19 Aug Gents Invitation Day

Wed 22 Aug o August Midweek Medal (Stableford)

Thu 23 Aug Ladies Medal (8) & 9 hole stableford (Q12)

Sat 25 Aug o* William Garside Putter

Mon 27 Aug o August Bank Holiday Medal (Stableford)

Thu 30 Aug Ladies Medal (9) & 9 hole stableford (Q13)

Sat 01 Sep o September Medal & Moxon Bowl

Sun 02 Sep Mixed Open Team

Wed 05 Sep Handicap Qualifier

Thu 06 Sep Ladies Fun Competition (11 holes) Evening Prize Presentation

Fri 07 Sep Fieldhead Golf Day for Kirkwood Hospice Tee Res. 13.00 to 14.20

Sat 08 Sep Autumn 4 BBB

Wed 12 Sep E.G.G.S. v Howley Hall tee res. 09.30-10.15

Thu 13 Sep Ladies Medal (10) & 9 hole stableford (Q14)
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Fri 14 Sep Pennine Rotary Golf Day - Shotgun start from 13:00.

Sat 15 Sep Dave Mellor Memorial Trophy

Wed 19 Sep o September Midweek Medal (Stableford)

Thu 20 Sep Ladies Medal (11) & 9 hole stableford (Q15)

Sat 22 Sep o* Wood Trophy & Chapman Trophy

Tue 25 Sep Huddersfield Lady Past Captains Golf Event Course Closed

Thu 27 Sep Ladies Comp Sec's Revenge 9 holes

Fri 28 Sep Handicap Qualifier

Fri 28 Sep Fashion Show 7:30 pm

Sat 29 Sep * Graham Cups

Thu 04 Oct Ladies Annual Dinner and Trophy Presentation

Sat 06 Oct o October Medal & R.N.L.I. Appeal

Sun 07 Oct FINALS DAY  

Sun 07 Oct Ladies 18  & 9 hole stableford

Thu 11 Oct Ladies 18  & 9 hole stableford

Sat 13 Oct Whisky Frolic 4BBB

Sun 14 Oct Ladies 18  & 9 hole stableford

Wed 17 Oct o October Midweek Medal & R.N.L.I. Appeal (Stableford)

Thu 18 Oct Ladies 18  & 9 hole stableford

Sat 20 Oct Winter KO Round 1

Sun 21 Oct Turkey Trot Triam over Ten holes SHOTGUN START  course closed 9:30-15:30

Sun 21 Oct Winter KO Round 1

Sat 27 Oct o November Medal (Stableford) & Poppy Appeal

Sat 03 Nov Winter KO Round 2Sat 03 Nov Winter KO Round 2

Sat 03 Nov Bonfire Party                    

Sun 04 Nov Winter KO Round 2

Sat 10 Nov Meat Feast 4BBB

Wed 14 Nov o November Midweek Medal (Stableford) & Poppy Appeal

Sat 17 Nov Winter KO Round 3

Sun 18 Nov Winter KO Round 3

Tue 20 Nov Flower Demonstration 19.15

Fri 23 Nov Gents Annual Dinner, 19.00 for 19.30 - in the Clubhouse

Sat 24 Nov o December Medal (Stableford)

Sat 01 Dec Winter KO Round 4

Sat 01 Dec Presentation Evening 19.00 for 19.30

Sun 02 Dec Winter KO Round 4

Thu 06 Dec Ladies Xmas Party

Wed 12 Dec o December Midweek Medal (Stableford)

Sat 15 Dec  Childrens Children Party

Sat 05 Jan Winter KO Round 5

Sun 06 Jan Winter KO Round 5

Sat 12 Jan o January Medal (Stableford)

Sat 19 Jan Winter KO Round 6

Sun 20 Jan Winter KO Round 6

Sat 02 Feb Winter KO Round 7

Sun 03 Feb Winter KO Round 7


